

12 March 2025 09:00:00 CET PRESS RELEASE

Kambi Group plc repurchase of shares during 5 March - 11 March 2025

Kambi Group plc ("Kambi") has during the period 5 March to 11 March 2025 (the "Buyback Period") repurchased a total of 63,000 ordinary shares (ISIN: MT0000780107) as part of the share buyback programme, within the mandate approved at the Extraordinary General Meeting on 20 June 2024 (the "Programme").

The objective of the Programme is to achieve added value for Kambi's shareholders and to give the Board increased flexibility with Kambi's capital structure by reducing the capital. The Programme is being carried out in accordance with the Maltese Companies Act, EU Market Abuse Regulation No 596/2014 ("MAR") and other applicable rules.

During the Buyback Period, Kambi repurchased a total of 63,000 ordinary shares at a volumeweighted average price of 103.45 SEK. From the beginning of the Programme, which started on 6 November 2024, until and including 11 March 2025, Kambi has repurchased a total of 868,500 ordinary shares at a volume-weighted average price of 111.00 SEK per share.

During the Buyback Period, Kambi has repurchased shares as follows:

Date	Aggregated daily volume (number of ordinary shares)	Weighted average share price per day (SEK)	Total daily transaction value (SEK)
5 March 2025	10,000	106.55	1,065,508
6 March 2025	12,000	105.35	1,264,235
7 March 2025	13,000	103.42	1,344,452
10 March 2025	14,000	102.33	1,432,663
11 March 2025	14,000	100.74	1,410,361

All acquisitions have been carried out on Nasdag First North Growth Market in Stockholm by Carnegie Investment Bank AB on behalf of Kambi. Following the acquisitions and as of 11 March 2025, Kambi's holding of its own shares amounted to 868,500 and the total number of issued shares in Kambi is 29,903,619 ordinary shares. Under the Programme Kambi is authorised to repurchase a maximum of 3,127,830 ordinary shares, up to a maximum amount of €12.0 million. A full breakdown of all transactions carried out during the Buyback Period is attached to this announcement.

Information on the Programme is available on Kambi's website, https://www.kambi.com/investors /share-information/

For further information, please contact:

Mattias Frithiof SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability Mattias.Frithiof@kambi.com

Mobile: +46 73-599 45 77

Chris Stutzman **Investor Relations Analyst** Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com Office: +1 302 603 5137

About Kambi

Kambi Group is the home of premium sports betting services for licensed B2C gaming operators. Kambi's portfolio of market-leading products include Turnkey Sportsbook, Odds Feed+, Managed Trading, Bet Builder, Esports, Front End and Sportsbook Platform. Kambi Group also operates esports data and odds supplier Abios, front end technology experts Shape Games and cuttingedge AI trading division Tzeract. Kambi Group's partners include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, LiveScore, Rush Street Interactive and Svenska Spel. Kambi Group employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

Attachments

Kambi Group plc repurchase of shares during 5 March – 11 March 2025 Buyback Appendix 5 March – 11 March 2025